73905-1

# 73905-1

NO. 73905-1-I

### IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I

# STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

BRANDON M. BIGSBY,

FILED Jul 19, 2016 Court of Appeals Division I State of Washington

Appellant.

# **BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ARGUMENT
A. THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW THE ISSUES NOTWITHSTANDING THEIR MOOTNESS
B. THIS COURT HAS PREVIOUSLY RECOGNIZED THAT SENTENCING COURTS HAVE AUTHORITY TO IMPOSE SANCTIONS FOR VIOLATION OF THE SENTENCES THEY IMPOSED
C. THE 2008 AMENDMENTS TO THE SENTENCING STATUTES DID NOT CHANGE THE AUTHORITY OF SENTENCING COURTS
IV. CONCLUSION

i

.

# **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

### **WASHINGTON CASES**

# WASHINGTON STATUTES

Laws of 2008, ch. 231	5
Laws of 2008, ch. 231 § 6	6
Laws of 2008, ch. 231 § 56	
RCW 9.94A.6332	5, 6
RCW 9.94A.6332(7)	
RCW 9.94A.634	
RCW 9.94A.634(1)	4. 6
RCW 9.94A.715(3)	
RCW 9.94A.737	5
RCW 9.94B.040(1)
